

Nottinghamshire Police and Crime Commissioner - Notice of Decision

AUTHOR:	Alison Donaldson, Programme Manager				
TELEPHONE NUMBER:	0115 844 5998 ext. 311 4760				
EMAIL ADDRESS:	alison.donaldson@notts.police.uk				
DECISION OR INFORMATION:	Decision				
DATE RECEIVED:*	25.09.2023				
REF:* (to be inserted by the OPCC)	2023.093				

TITLE:	Nottinghamshire Police/ VRP Knife Crime Event
--------	---

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY:

The Violence Reduction Partnership (VRP) seek approval of spend to contribute towards the annual Knife Crime Event in collaboration with the Nottinghamshire Police Youth Outreach Team.

INFORMATION IN SUPPORT OF DECISION: (eg report or business case)

Following the success of previous years' Knife Crime Events, organised by the Nottinghamshire Police Youth Outreach Team, in collaboration with the Violence Reduction Partnership, a further event is planned for 2023. This will take place in November during the national week of action on knife crime, Operation Sceptre.

The purpose of the event is to raise awareness around knife crime, its causes and impact, as well as creating an opportunity for children and young people to engage in a range of positive activities. There will be guest speakers and performances by children and young people. The event will include information stands in which the VRP and OPCC will participate alongside agencies from across the partnership with promotion and signposting to educational resources, support and diversionary activities.

The Knife Crime Event will provide a platform for community engagement with the police and OPCC and an opportunity for the partnership to exercise its commitment to reduce violent crime.

FINANCIAL INFORMATION

Funding of £2000 to be drawn from carry forward reserves.

Nottinghamshire Police and Crime Commissioner – Notice of Decision

Signature: Chief Finance Officer	RE	DACTED							
Date:	27.09.2	09.23							
Is any of the supporting information classified as non-public or confidential information?**			Yes		No	\boxtimes			
If yes, please state under which category from the guidance**									
DECISION:									
Approval of £2000 spend from the VRP to be drawn from carry forward reserves to support the annual Knife Crime Event, a Nottinghamshire Police and VRP collaboration.									
OFFICER APPROVAL:									
I have been consulted about the proposal and confirm that the appropriate advice has been taken into account in the preparation of this report. I am satisfied that this is an appropriate request to be submitted to the Police and Crime Commissioner.									
Signature: Deputy Chief Monitoring Officer	M	Mede							
Date:	27.09.23								
·									
DECLARATION:									
I confirm that I do not have any disclosable pecuniary interests in this decision and I take the decision in compliance with the Code of Conduct for the Nottinghamshire Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner. Any interests are indicated below:									
The above request has my approval									
Signature: Nottinghamshire Police & Crime Commissioner		(adira Henry							
Date: 27.09		' n9 23							

^{**} See guidance on non-public information